7130100 PERMANENT TAPE STRIPES AND MARKINGS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Karen Byram
karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (6-18-13)

Since there is no longer a differentiation in the classifications, there are several items to be
addressed.

1. In 713-1 the second sentence should be deleted: “Stripes and markings are identified as High
Performance”.

Response:

2. The title of 713-4.3.2 should be changed to “Retroreflectivity”. This is consistent with the
other marking specifications.

Response:
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Stefanie Maxwell
stefanie.maxwell@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (6-25-13) Shouldn’t this section be named: Permanent Tape Traffic Stripes and
Markings. | recommend that you reword the first sentence of 713-1 to say: Apply high
performance, permanent tape traffic stripes and markings in accordance with the Contract
Documents. The second sentence is too passive.

Response:
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V. Y. "Trey" Tillander I, P.E.
trey.tillander@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (7-11-13) RE: removing standard tape from 713 and 971, | agree with the change.
My question is on the terminology and structure of the specs....if all we’re left with is high-
performance tape, doesn’t that just become our permanent tape without any types? Or is “high-
performance” still an industry term that we need to keep?

Response: It is an industry term. There are other tapes that are considered standard tapes, which
could not meet our specifications. No Change Made
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